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Issuance of Pay Order      
Islami Current Account    
Islami Sahulat Account
Islami Bachat Account

Free
Free
Free

500

375

Free

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



Issuance of Cheque Books
Islami current Account
Islami Sahulat Account 

Islami Bachat Account

Rs. 10 per leaf (Free if collected within 90 days)
Rs. 10 per leaf (Free if collected within 90 days)
Rs. 10 per leaf (Free if collected within 90 days
or on maintaining an average balance of Rs.25,000)
Rs. 10 per leaf (Free if collected within 90 days)

Rs. 75/-per instruction for LCY Accounts and
USD 1/- or equivalent in other currencies for
FCY Accounts. Standing Instructions fee will be
recovered in addition to the usual charges on
remittances, if any;

Rs.310/- per Leaf and  Max Rs.1000/-
for local instruments; Actual correspondent
charges for FC instruments

Free

Free
Free

i) 0.10% for USD Cash Deposit/Conversion
(reversible if deposit not withdrawn within
2 weeks)
ii) 0.10% for GBP Cash Deposit/Conversion
iii) 0.10% for Other Foreign Currencies Cash
Deposit/Conversion
Processing charges; USD 5

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

cash deposit



Rs. 675/-

Rs.1,000/-

A. Cash Management 

B.  Employee Banking Services – Bike and Durable Goods Financing
(i)      Application fee & Processing Charge
(ii)     Documents Charges
(iii)    Duplicate Schedule / copies of Legal Documents

Rs.1,200/- (per case) inclusive of FED
At Actual
Rs.500/-

BALANCE INQUIRY

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

Rs. 75/-

PIN Re-issuance Charges via PIN Mailer

Debit Mastercard

Titanium Debit Mastercard

PayPak Debit Card

Virtual Debit Mastercard Rs. 500/-(iv)
(v)

(vi)

(vii)

(viii)

(c) Receipt Printing Charges Rs. 2.50/-

(d)

(c) Balance Inquiry Receipt Printing Charges Rs. 2.50/-

3% of Amount

3% of Amount or  Rs.500/-
whichever is higher

(d)

CASH MANAGEMENT AND EMPLOYEE BANKING SERVICE CHARGES

4.



Contact center

(viii) BUS & Airline Ticket Purchases (Via Mobile App)
(a) Bus Tickets

(b) Airline Tickets

Rs. 75/- per Ticket

Rs. 300/-per Ticket

(ix) 1Bill
(a) 1Bill Transaction Rs. 10/-

Per Transaction Charges

USD 500/- or Equivalent

0.1% of the transaction amount or
Rs. 200 whichever is lower excluding
initial Rs. 25,000 in a particular month
0.1% of the transaction amount or
Rs. 200 whichever is lower excluding
initial Rs. 25,000 in a particular month
0.1% of the transaction amount or
Rs. 200 whichever is lower excluding
initial Rs. 25,000 in a particular month

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



(1st July -  31st December 2021)

75,000

Tracker charges (Installation, monitoring
fee an other charges) As Per Actual

Change of vehicle after disbursement 

Additional Musharakah Unit Price in
case of Early Purchase  

Upto Rs. 1,500/-

Upto Rs.1,200/- per Car (inclusive of FED)
Upto Rs.6,300/- per Car (inclusive of FED)

Upto Rs.1,200/- per car (inclusive of FED)
Up to Rs.15,600/- per car (inclusive of FED)
Not required

10M)

10M)
Upto Rs.1,200/- per car (inclusive of FED)
Up to Rs.6,300/- per car (inclusive of FED)
As Per Actual 

Upto Rs.1,200/- per car (inclusive of FED)
Up to Rs.15,600/- per car (inclusive of FED)
As Per Actual 

5.

Rs.310/- per Leaf and  Max

Rs.1000/- for local instruments;

Actual correspondent charges for

FC instruments

Rs. 10/- per Leaf



(1st July -  31st December 2021)

Additional Musharakah Unit Price in
case of Early Purchase

 Maximum 10% of outstanding Balance is allowed in a year, after 1st year of financing with no
 additional unit price.
 
 Customers can once in 6 months pay off balloon amount (However, the amount must be equal
 to at least 3 installments)  

External Agencies visit Charges At actual

If paid within 4th and 5th year of disbursement

In case of successful application  Rs.10,000/-
will be deducted from processing charges 

Government Markup’s Subsidy
Scheme (G-MSS):
Mera Pakistan Mera Ghar (MPMG)
(Processing charges)

Rs. 2,000/- (At the time of Login)
Rs. 3,000/- (Before disbursement

(Non-refundable)

(Non-refundable)



(i) Processing Fee
(ii) Documentation Charges
 • Upto 1 Million
 • Above Rs. 1 Million and up to Rs. 5 Million
(iii) Vendor survey Charges
(iv) Net Metering Charges

Rs. 6,000/- (Including FED)

Rs. 3,400/- or as per actual
Rs. 5,800/- or as per actual
At actual
At actual

(iii) Prime Minister’s Kamyab Jawan
 • Processing Fees
 • Other Charges

Rs. 100/-
At actual

ROSHNI ASAAN (ISLAMIC FINANING FACILITY FOR RENEWABLE ENERGY)(d)

(e)

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



Min Rs.5000/- or actual if more

*(The amount of security deposit will be placed in Mudaraba based remunerative account)

Rs. 2,500/- p.a or Rs. 25,000/- Security Deposit.

Rs. 3,000/- (refundable)

Rs.5,000/- p.a. or Rs. 50,000/- Security Deposit.

Rs. 3,500/- p.a. or Rs. 35,000/- Security Deposit.

* Processing Fee is applicable upfront to every customer whether case gets approved or not.
** A Higher Fee may be charged as agreed with the customer.

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

** Minimum Fee (PKR) ** Minimum Fee (PKR)

p.a
p.a
p.a
p.a

Rs. 3,500/- p.a
Rs. 3,500/- p.a
Rs. 3,500/- p.a
Rs. 3,500/- p.a

Rs. 5,000/- p.a
Rs. 5,000/- p.a
Rs. 5,000/- p.a
Rs. 5,000/- p.a

6.

7.



Rs. 2,000/-

Rs. 1,500/-

3,200
4,500
6,250
8,750

11,250
13,750
16,250
18,750
21,250
23,750
26,250
28,750
31,250
33,750
36,250
38,750
41,250
43,750
46,250
48,750
51,250
57,500
68,750
81,250
93,750

106,250
118,750
131,250
143,750
156,250
168,750
181,250
193,750
206,250
218,750
231,250
243,750
256,250
268,750
281,250
293,750
306,250
318,750

1,600
2,250
3,125
4,375
5,625
6,875
8,125
9,375

10,625
11,875
13,125
14,375
15,625
16,875
18,125
19,375
20,625
21,875
23,125
24,375
25,625
28,750
34,375
40,625
46,875
53,125
59,375
65,625
71,875
78,125
84,375
90,625
96,875

103,125
109,375
115,625
121,875
128,125
134,375
140,625
146,875
153,125
159,375

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

From the Shariah Perspective, the Bank may charge a fee against L/C opening related
services such as documentation, credit assessment, correspondence, account
maintenance, monitoring, etc

8.



-

Rs. 1,500/-

If maturity of the bill falls within the validity of L/C, then no acceptance will be charged.
But if the bill falls due for payment beyond the expiry of the L/C, then the above service charges
will be charged form the date of the expiry of the L/C till date of actual retirement of the bill.

Slabs for Acceptance of Bills under Usance LC service charges:

331,250
343,750
356,250
368,750
381,250
393,750
406,250
418,750
431,250
443,750
456,250
468,750
481,250
493,750

500,001
800,001

1,000,001
1,500,001
2,000,001
2,500,001
3,000,001
3,500,001
4,000,001
4,500,001
5,000,001
5,500,001
6,000,001
6,500,001
7,000,001
7,500,001
8,000,001
8,500,001
9,000,001
9,500,001

10,000,001
10,500,001
12,500,001
15,000,001
17,500,001
20,000,001

800,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
2,000,000
2,500,000
3,000,000
3,500,000
4,000,000
4,500,000
5,000,000
5,500,000
6,000,000
6,500,000
7,000,000
7,500,000
8,000,000
8,500,000
9,000,000
9,500,000

10,000,000
10,500,000
12,500,000
15,000,000
17,500,000
20,000,000
22,500,000

780
1,080
1,500
2,100
2,700
3,300
3,900
4,500
5,100
5,700
6,300
6,900
7,500
8,100
8,700
9,300
9,900

10,500
11,100
11,700
12,300
13,800
16,500
19,500
22,500
25,500

165,625
171,875
178,125
184,375
190,625
196,875
203,125
209,375
215,625
221,875
228,125
234,375
240,625
246,875

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



(i) Airway bill endorsement / Issuance of Shipping
 Guarantee.
(ii) Registration of contract for Import on Collection basis.
(iii) Amendment to Contract registration
 (irrespective of any increase in amount)
(iv) Documents Handling Charges
 (Collection, open Account & Advance Payment)
(v) Credit Information report including Credit Report
 on Foreign Suppliers/Buyers.
(vi) Retirement of All Import Bills
(vii) Import Bills return Unpaid.

(viii) Correspondents reimbursement charges
(ix) Remittance against import without opening of
 LC / Registration of Contract (Advance Payment)
(x) Letter of Credit Cancellation
(xi) Discrepancy fee

Rs.3,000/-

0.15% Minimum Rs.2,000/-
Rs.2,000/-

Rs.1,000/-

At actual

0.15% minimum Rs.2,000/-
Rs.2,000 plus courier charges from
the beneficiary.
At actual
0.15% minimum PKR 2,000/-
Plus SWIFT / FDD Charges.
Rs1,500/- plus swift charges.
FOREIGN BILLS: USD 75/- or equivalent to
be collected from the beneficiary bank per
discrepant document. (Flat);  INLAND BILLS:
Rs.4,000/- (flat)

25,000,000
27,500,000
30,000,000
32,500,000
35,000,000
37,500,000
40,000,000
42,500,000
45,000,000
47,500,000
50,000,000
52,500,000
55,000,000
57,500,000
60,000,000
62,500,000
65,000,000
67,500,000
70,000,000
72,500,000
75,000,000
77,500,000
80,000,000
82,500,000
85,000,000
87,500,000
90,000,000
92,500,000
95,000,000
97,500,000

100,000,000

28,500
31,500
34,500
37,500
40,500
43,500
46,500
49,500
52,500
55,500
58,500
61,500
64,500
67,500
70,500
73,500
76,500
79,500
82,500
85,500
88,500
91,500
94,500
97,500

100,500
103,500
106,500
109,500
112,500
115,500
118,500

22,500,001
25,000,001
27,500,001
30,000,001
32,500,001
35,000,001
37,500,001
40,000,001
42,500,001
45,000,001
47,500,001
50,000,001
52,500,001
55,000,001
57,500,001
60,000,001
62,500,001
65,000,001
67,500,001
70,000,001
72,500,001
75,000,001
77,500,001
80,000,001
82,500,001
85,000,001
87,500,001
90,000,001
92,500,001
95,000,001
97,500,001

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



(xii) Issuance of any Business /Export/ Import Certificate
(xiii) LC revalidation charges
(xiv) SBP approval for imports advance & open account
 against expired GDs
(xv) Profit on PAD (Through Islamic Mode)
(xvi) EIF Under Sample Case/FOC Shipments
(xvii) Valid Contract Cancellation Charges

Rs.1,000/-
As per above Slab 7a (v)
Rs.2,000/- per case

As per approval of Head of Corporate Banking
Rs.750/-
Rs.2,000/-

Rs. 2,000/-
Rs. 4,000/-

Rs. 1,500/-

Slabs for acceptance of Inland bills

UP TO
800,001

1,000,001
1,500,001
2,000,001
2,500,001
3,000,001
3,500,001
4,000,001
4,500,001
5,000,001
5,500,001
6,000,001
6,500,001
7,000,001
7,500,001
8,000,001
8,500,001
9,000,001
9,500,001

12,500,001
15,000,001
17,500,001
20,000,001
22,500,001
25,000,001
27,500,001
30,000,001
32,500,001
35,000,001
37,500,001
40,000,001
42,500,001
45,000,001
47,500,001
50,000,001

800,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
2,000,000
2,500,000
3,000,000
3,500,000
4,000,000
4,500,000
5,000,000
5,500,000
6,000,000
6,500,000
7,000,000
7,500,000
8,000,000
8,500,000
9,000,000
9,500,000

10,000,000
15,000,000
17,500,000
20,000,000
22,500,000
25,000,000
27,500,000
30,000,000
32,500,000
35,000,000
37,500,000
40,000,000
42,500,000
45,000,000
47,500,000
50,000,000
52,500,000

3,600
4,500
6,250
8,750

11,250
13,750
16,250
18,750
21,250
23,750
26,250
28,750
31,250
33,750
36,250
38,750
41,250
43,750
46,250
48,750
68,750
81,250
93,750

106,250
118,750
131,250
143,750
156,250
168,750
181,250
193,750
206,250
218,750
231,250
243,750
256,250

1,800
2,250
3,125
4,375
5,625
6,875
8,125
9,375

10,625
11,875
13,125
14,375
15,625
16,875
18,125
19,375
20,625
21,875
23,125
24,375
34,375
40,625
46,875
53,125
59,375
65,625
71,875
78,125
84,375
90,625
96,875

103,125
109,375
115,625
121,875
128,125

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



Rs.2000/-(Flat)
Rs.2,500/- (Flat)

Rs.1,500/-(Flat)
Rs.1,800/- (Flat)

0.15% Minimum Rs. 2,000/-

in bank’s Nostro account.
Rs. 1,500/-

Rs. 1,000/- (Flat) per case

Rs. 1,000/- (Flat) per NOC
Rs. 1,000/- per case

Service Charges for issuance of duplicate
EPRC / Annexure A

IERS - NOC for Entitlement against EE statement
Handling of Substituition Cases Under IERS part-I

Rs. 1,500/- per FORM-E

 Advising Chargers
 • Advising Charges for BIPL Customer 
 • Advision Charges for Other Bank Customer 
 Amendment Advising
 • Amendment for BIPL Customer 
 • Amendenent for Other Bank Customer

Handling of R & D / DLTL (duty draw back claims)

52,500,001
55,000,001
57,500,001
60,000,001
62,500,001
65,000,001
67,500,001
70,000,001
72,500,001
75,000,001
77,500,001
80,000,001
82,500,001
85,000,001
87,500,001
90,000,001
92,500,001
95,000,001
97,500,001

55,000,000
57,500,000
60,000,000
62,500,000
65,000,000
67,500,000
70,000,000
72,500,000
75,000,000
77,500,000
80,000,000
82,500,000
85,000,000
87,500,000
90,000,000
92,500,000
95,000,000
97,500,000

100,000,000

268,750
281,250
293,750
306,250
318,750
331,250
343,750
356,250
368,750
381,250
393,750
406,250
418,750
431,250
443,750
456,250
468,750
481,250
493,750

134,375
140,625
146,875
153,125
159,375
165,625
171,875
178,125
184,375
190,625
196,875
203,125
209,375
215,625
221,875
228,125
234,375
240,625
246,875

(1st July -  31st December 2021)



Service charges against export advance payment
received

Documents returned unpaid
s)

t)

Service Charge for obatianing SBP approval
regarding utilization of Export Advance Payment

0.15% Minimum Rs. 2,500/-

Rs.1000/- (flat) per document

Rs.2000/-

Rs.1,000/- (flat) per case

Rs.5,000/- (Flat)

Rs.1,500/- (Flat)

h)

An upfront service charges will be deducted at the time of issuance of LG. 

2,500/- (Flat)

UP TO
800,001

1,000,001
1,500,001
2,000,001
2,500,001
3,000,001
3,500,001
4,000,001
4,500,001
5,000,001
5,500,001
6,000,001
6,500,001
7,000,001
7,500,001
8,000,001
8,500,001
9,000,001
9,500,001

10,000,001
10,500,001
12,500,001
15,000,001
17,500,001
20,000,001
22,500,001
25,000,001

800,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
2,000,000
2,500,000
3,000,000
3,500,000
4,000,000
4,500,000
5,000,000
5,500,000
6,000,000
6,500,000
7,000,000
7,500,000
8,000,000
8,500,000
9,000,000
9,500,000

10,000,000
10,500,000
12,500,000
15,000,000
17,500,000
20,000,000
22,500,000
25,000,000
27,500,000

6,400
8,100

11,250
15,750
20,250
24,750
29,250
33,750
38,250
42,750
47,250
51,750
56,250
60,750
65,250
69,750
74,250
78,750
83,250
87,750
92,250

103,500
123,750
146,250
168,750
191,250
213,750
236,250

3,200
4,050
5,625
7,875

10,125
12,375
14,625
16,875
19,125
21,375
23,625
25,875
28,125
30,375
32,625
34,875
37,125
39,375
41,625
43,875
46,125
51,750
61,875
73,125
84,375
95,625

106,875
118,125

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

Rs. 2,000/- per EE / EF
Rs. 1,000/- per EFE / EIF
Rs.1,000/- (Flat) plus courier charges (if any)
Rs.1,000/- (Flat) per case

Charges  submission &  verification of EE/EF
EIF / EFE of BIPL transfer to other bank(WeBoc)
Export L/C Pre-Advice (including L/C Amendments)
Transfer of export bills lodged under collection to
other banks

o)



USD 12.5 + swift Charges Rs.500/-
or equivalent in other currencies
USD 12.5 + swift Charges Rs.500/-
or equivalent in other currencies

At actual 

USD 12/- (Flat) or equivalent in other currencies

27,500,001
30,000,001
32,500,001
35,000,001
37,500,001
40,000,001
42,500,001
45,000,001
47,500,001
50,000,001
52,500,001
55,000,001
57,500,001
60,000,001
62,500,001
65,000,001
67,500,001
70,000,001
72,500,001
75,000,001
77,500,001
80,000,001
82,500,001
85,000,001
87,500,001
90,000,001
92,500,001
95,000,001
97,500,001

30,000,000
32,500,000
35,000,000
37,500,000
40,000,000
42,500,000
45,000,000
47,500,000
50,000,000
52,500,000
55,000,000
57,500,000
60,000,000
62,500,000
65,000,000
67,500,000
70,000,000
72,500,000
75,000,000
77,500,000
80,000,000
82,500,000
85,000,000
87,500,000
90,000,000
92,500,000
95,000,000
97,500,000

100,000,000

258,750
281,250
303,750
326,250
348,750
371,250
393,750
416,250
438,750
461,250
483,750
506,250
528,750
551,250
573,750
596,250
618,750
641,250
663,750
686,250
708,750
731,250
753,750
776,250
798,750
821,250
843,750
866,250
888,750

129,375
140,625
151,875
163,125
174,375
185,625
196,875
208,125
219,375
230,625
241,875
253,125
264,375
275,625
286,875
298,125
309,375
320,625
331,875
343,125
354,375
365,625
376,875
388,125
399,375
410,625
421,875
433,125
444,375

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

9.



Rs. 5,000/- per 0.5 kg.

Rs. 1,600/-
Rs. 800/-
Rs. 800/-

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

10.

11.



0.1% of the transaction amount or
Rs. 200 whichever is lower excluding
initial Rs. 25,000 in a particular month

Paypak Debit Card Issuance and Renewal

SYED ARIF MAHTAB ASADULLAH CHUDUARYMUHAMMAD ADNAN SIDDIQUI

RIZWAN ATA BILAL FIAZZAHEER ELAHI BABAR

Shariah Compliance Reviewed By:

(1st July -  31st December 2021)

12.



50/-

2/-

11

12

� ��� اور  �رى  �رڈ    � � ڈ�� ���ك   �
200/-

25,000/-



5,000/-

1,600/-

800/-

800/-

10



500/- 12.5/-

12/-

500/- 12.5/-

9



1,000/-

1,000/-

1,000/-

2,500/-

1,500/-

5,000/-

1,000/-

2,000/-

1,000/-

0.15%2,500/-

2,000/-

1,000/-

1,000/-



1,500/-

2,000/- 0.15%

0.25%

1,500/-

R&D/DLTL



1,000/-

2,000/-

4,000/-

2,000/-

1,500/-

/

750/-

2,000/-



22,500,001
25,000,001
27,500,001
30,000,001
32,500,001
35,000,001
37,500,001
40,000,001
42,500,001
45,000,001
47,500,001
50,000,001
52,500,001
55,000,001
57,500,001
60,000,001
62,500,001
65,000,001
67,500,001
70,000,001
72,500,001
75,000,001
77,500,001
80,000,001
82,500,001
85,000,001
87,500,001
90,000,001
92,500,001
95,000,001
97,500,001

25,000,000
27,500,000
30,000,000
32,500,000
35,000,000
37,500,000
40,000,000
42,500,000
45,000,000
47,500,000
50,000,000
52,500,000
55,000,000
57,500,000
60,000,000
62,500,000
65,000,000
67,500,000
70,000,000
72,500,000
75,000,000
77,500,000
80,000,000
82,500,000
85,000,000
87,500,000
90,000,000
92,500,000
95,000,000
97,500,000

100,000,000

28,500
31,500
34,500
37,500
40,500
43,500
46,500
49,500
52,500
55,500
58,500
61,500
64,500
67,500
70,500
73,500
76,500
79,500
82,500
85,500
88,500
91,500
94,500
97,500

100,500
103,500
106,500
109,500
112,500
115,500
118,500

3,000/-

1,000/-

2,000/-

2,000/-

2,000/-

1,500/-

2,000/-



500,001
800,001

1,000,001
1,500,001
2,000,001
2,500,001
3,000,001
3,500,001
4,000,001
4,500,001
5,000,001
5,500,001
6,000,001
6,500,001
7,000,001
7,500,001
8,000,001
8,500,001
9,000,001
9,500,001

10,000,001
10,500,001
12,500,001
15,000,001
17,500,001
20,000,001

800,000
1,000,000
1,500,000
2,000,000
2,500,000
3,000,000
3,500,000
4,000,000
4,500,000
5,000,000
5,500,000
6,000,000
6,500,000
7,000,000
7,500,000
8,000,000
8,500,000
9,000,000
9,500,000

10,000,000
10,500,000
12,500,000
15,000,000
17,500,000
20,000,000
22,500,000

780
1,080
1,500
2,100
2,700
3,300
3,900
4,500
5,100
5,700
6,300
6,900
7,500
8,100
8,700
9,300
9,900

10,500
11,100
11,700
12,300
13,800
16,500
19,500
22,500
25,500



8



35,000

3,000/-

25,000/-

50,000

6

7



6,000/-

�ان �ب  ��� ا�   � وز��
�
�

�  �
���� 100�و��



2562,500/-



6,300/-

6,300/-

6,900/-

3,450/-

2,000/-
3,000/-

75,000

10%

5

ا�� �ى 
�
��� ��  � اپ  �رك  �ر� 

 (� �ا  �� ����ن  �ا  �� :( ا��   ا��   �-ا��
 (�� �ر��  �

���� �) (�و��   ا��  �   (ا��

( � �
و�  � (ا�راج 
(�  �   �

� �
�)

310/-

10/-



75/-

300/-

10/-
ix

2.50/-

200/-
25,000/-

200/-
25,000/-

200/-
25,000/-



675/-

500/-

1,000/-

1,200/-

500/-

)

1500/-

4

3

�رڈ  ��   � � ڈ�� ور�� 

� �
ا��  ��  � ��ن    � دور�� اور    �

�
��  �� ��ت۔ 

�
� ���������رى  �زم 

�رج  �
���� �و�� اور    �

�
�  �   در�ا��

�و�  � �ات 
� د�و��

��ں �ول / ��� � �
�

�  �  � �ات 
� د�و��  ���

� �� ڈى  اى   
� ��) ا��  �

100/-

2.50/-
 � ��ى  ��  �  �  �   �� ��� /- 500 رو� 

75/-

.B

.B



310/-

2

5/-

75/-



500/-

375/-



� �
ا��  ��  � ��ن    � دور�� اور    �

�
��  �� ��ت۔ 

�
� ���������رى  �زم 




